OP \$40.00.00 76434067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI83502

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detector Technology, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Adaptas Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	t Address: Palmer Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	9 Second Street	
City:	Palmer	
State/Country:	/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 01069	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2763804	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528961545

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 1000
Address Line 2: Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437-1060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45828.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHRYN QUINN
SIGNATURE:	CATHRYN QUINN
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0436

900842315

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 03/11/2024